GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #2 RATE SCHEDULE 2023

RATES					
Residential Single Family	\$120.00/2 months	1200 ft ³ Included	\$2.75/100 ft ³ over 1200 ft ³		
Multi-Family 1 st Unit Add Units	\$120.00/2 months \$ 91.00/2 months	1200 ft ³ Included 600 ft ³ Included	\$2.75/100 ft ³ over 1200 ft ³ \$2.75/100 ft ³ over 600 ft ³		
Commercial	\$194.00/2 months	1200 ft ³ Included	\$2.75/100 ft ³ over 1200 ft ³		
Multiple Meter/Commercia Main Meter Second Meter Public School/WSDOT	\$194.00/2 months \$145.00/2 months \$563.00/2 months	1200 ft ³ Included 1200 ft ³ Included 5000 ft ³ Included	\$2.75/100 ft ³ over 1200 ft ³ \$2.75/100 ft ³ over 1200 ft ³ \$2.75/100 ft ³ over 5000 ft ³		
FEES					
Late Fee 10% of Missing or incorrect account number Clear debris from meter box Returned check			f total outstanding balance \$ 3.25 \$67.00/hr one hour minimum \$30.00 plus bank fees		
CHARGES					

General Facilities Charge	\$3,800/ERU		
District will calculate ERU's for multi-family and commercial developments			
Meter/Service Removal	\$550.00		
Meter Installation Charge	District Costs		
Requires Meter Deposit			
Move Meter District's Discretion	No Charge		
Move Meter Customer's Request	District Costs		
Requires Meter Deposit			
Application for Determination of Water Adequacy			
Single Family Initial	\$67.00		
Single Family Renewal	\$34.00		
Multi-Family Initial	\$67.00/hour 1 hour minimum		
Multi-Family Renewal (no changes)	\$34.00		
Commercial Initial	\$67.00/hour 1 hour minimum		
Commercial Renewal (no changes)	\$34.00		
Development Initial	\$67.00/hour 1 hour minimum		
Development Renewal (no changes)	\$34.00		
Changes to Applications	\$67.00/hour 1 hour minimum		
Engineering	District Costs		
Applications that have lapsed more than 60 days will be considered new applications			
Service Side Leak Investigation	No Charge maximum 1 hour		
Developer Extensions	District Costs		

SEE REVERSE

DEPOSITS

Bill to Tenant	\$240.00
Meter Installation (no street crossing, not on Highway 12)	
5/8" X 3/4" Meter	\$1,500.00
1" Meter	\$2,000.00
1-1/2" Meter	\$2,200.00
2" Meter	\$2,500.00
Over 2" Meter	\$3,000.00
Meter Installation Highway 12	\$7,200.00 + Meter Deposit
Road Crossing Meter Installation	\$5,000.00 + Meter Deposit
Highway 12 crossings require a Developer Extension Agreement	
Developer Extension Agreement	\$7,000.00

NOTES TO RATES

- Rates are bi-monthly. Water bills are issued every two months.
- Water meters are read every other month, so usage over included amounts is based on two months (1,200 ft³).
- A "billing cycle" is two months. Billing cycles start when bills are generated and end when the next cycle's bills are generated.
- The property owner is responsible for all water that passes through the service meter.

NOTE TO FEES

- Late fees are calculated at the end of each billing cycle.
- Payments are deemed received based on the office time stamp.
- Payments are late when received after 3:00 PM on the due date.

NOTES TO CHARGES

- ERU = Equivalent Residential Unit.
- Meter/Service Removal is the only way to cease water bills. It involves complete removal of
 the connection. Should water service be desired for the property at some time in the future, a
 new service lateral (if required), meter setter, meter and meter box will be installed at property
 owner's expense. A meter deposit will be required.
- "District Costs" means all costs to the District incurred accomplishing the activity.
- Applications for Determination of Water Adequacy are valid for one year.

NOTES TO DEPOSITS

- District costs will be subtracted from deposits.
- Any remaining money will be refunded to the original applicant.
- Additional deposit may be required if costs exceed initial deposit.

Grays Harbor County Water District #2 is an equal opportunity provider and employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sex, gender identity, or religion.